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TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2024


FEMALE MSME OWNERS IN THE COUNTRY


732.     SHRI DEREK O' BRIEN:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of female-owned Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) in the country, the details thereof, State-wise;
(b) whether any new scheme has been floated by Government since June 2024 to improve access to credit for women owners of MSMEs; and
(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)

(a): The details of State-wise number of female-owned Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) in the country, are given at Annexure.

(b) & (c): The Ministry of MSME has launched ‘Yashasvini Campaign’ on 27.06.2024. The objective of the Campaign is to empower women entrepreneurs across India through various schemes on formalization, access to credit capacity building and mentorship through awareness generation about these schemes.


*****


Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 732 for answer on 02.12.2024.


State wise Women owned MSMEs registered on Udyam Registration Portal and UAP from 01.07.2020 to 25.11.2024

Sl. No. State Total
1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 4,637
2 Andhra Pradesh 13,25,116
3 Arunachal Pradesh 11,616
4 Assam 3,21,176
5 Bihar 15,20,159
6 Chandigarh 14,243
7 Chhattisgarh 4,09,001
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 6,704
9 Delhi 2,75,805

10 Goa 38,305
11 Gujarat 9,03,392
12 Haryana 3,86,724
13 Himachal Pradesh 52,104
14 Jammu and Kashmir 1,53,046
15 Jharkhand 5,48,938
16 Karnataka 16,19,612
17 Kerala 6,04,667
18 Ladakh 4,772
19 Lakshadweep 445
20 Madhya Pradesh 13,37,711
21 Maharashtra 25,00,024
22 Manipur 64,906
23 Meghalaya 16,615
24 Mizoram 23,806
25 Nagaland 26,622
26 Odisha 7,76,807
27 Puducherry 37,684
28 Punjab 4,84,446
29 Rajasthan 8,03,521
30 Sikkim 10,009
31 Tamil Nadu 18,36,526
32 Telangana 9,43,465
33 Tripura 1,61,895
34 Uttar Pradesh 19,59,251
35 Uttarakhand 1,45,451
36 West Bengal 24,83,384

 Total:- 2,18,12,585
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